TD020500-0DB January 2004 Page 1
The PC10422 Series of ARCNET Network Interface Modules
(NIMs) links PC/104 compatible computers with the ARCNET local
area network.
ARCNET is classified as a token-bus LAN operating at 2.5 Mbps
while supporting 255 nodes.  Interfacing ARCNET to a host
computer typically requires a NIM which plugs into the host
computer bus.

-TPB twisted-pair bus IBM type 3 RJ-11 6ft/2m1 400ft/122m 8
1This represents the minimum distance between any two nodes or between a node and a hub.
Power Requirements Ordering Information
Model +5 V Model Description
PC10422-4000 200 mA PC10422-4000 20022 PC/104 AC-coupled EIA-485 NIM (backplane)
PC10422-485D 200 mA PC10422-485D 20022 PC/104 DC-coupled EIA-485 NIM
PC10422-485X 200 mA PC10422-485X 20022 PC/104 AC-coupled EIA-485 NIM
PC10422-CXB 200 mA PC10422-CXB 20022 PC/104 coaxial bus NIM
PC10422-CXS 200 mA PC10422-CXS 20022 PC/104 coaxial star NIM
PC10422-TPB 200 mA PC10422-TPB 20022 PC/104 twisted-pair bus NIM
Specifications
Temperature Range
Operating temperature 0°C to +60°C
Storage temperature –40°C to +85°C
Data Rates
PC10422-CXB, -CXS, -TPB 2.5 Mbps
PC10422-485D 10 Mbps, 5 Mbps, 2.5 Mbps, 1.25 Mbps, 625 kbps, 312.5 kbps, 156.25 kbps
PC10422-485X 10 Mbps, 5 Mbps, 2.5 Mbps, 1.25 Mbps
PC10422-4000 10 Mbps, 5 Mbps, 2.5 Mbps, 1.25 Mbps
Dimensions 3.550" x 3.775" (90 mm x 95 mm)
Shipping Weight 1 lb. (.45 kg)
I/O Mapping Supports I/O mapping on any 16-byte boundary
Interrupt Lines Supports strapping of IRQ 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14 or 15
Compatibility PC10422 Series NIMs are compliant with ANSI/ATA 878.1-1999 and PC/104 Specification 2.3 dated June 1996.
Interrupt sharing option is not implemented.
TD020500-0DB
www.ccontrols.com, www.ctrlink.com  •  www.ccontrols.co.uk, www.ctrlink.co.uk
PC10422 Series Data Sheet